

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5068/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2004 in CR No. 165/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHD. HASAN (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADARSA QURANIYA JAMA MASJID SOC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file rejoinder affidavit, directions and

substitution with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv. for

M/S.Equity Lex Associates

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner is stated to have died. I.A. No. 4 (for

substitution) is

allowed. The legal representatives of the deceased-petitioner are taken on record.

To come up after four weeks. Reply, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Sing

h)

AR-cum-PS

Court Maste

r