

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5068/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2004 in CR No. 165/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHD. HASAN (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADARSA QURANIYA JAMA MASJID SOC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file rejoinder affidavit and

clarification/direction with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mrs. Naghma Imatiaz, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv. for

M/S.Equity Lex Associates

Mr. Ashish Kr. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Liberty to mention.

Original Record shall be requisitioned.

I.As. are to be taken up with the main case.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master