

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4050 OF 2006

MOHD. HASAN (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MADARSA QURANIYA JAMA MASJID SOC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deletion the name of R.No.3 from the array of parties)

Date: 28/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv

for M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No.6 is allowed. The names of respondent No.3 is deleted
from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master